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6’ x 20’ Main Dock

Bill of Materials:
Standard Commercial # Part Description Qty.
26522 25491* 1 Outside Corner Male 2
26524 26417* 2 Inside Corner 4
26523 26402* 3 Outside Corner End 2
26527 26406* 4 Angle Bracket 28
24284 26409* 5 Washer Plate 40
26530 6 3/8”x2-1/2” Carriage Bolt Set 128

or 26533 6 1/2”x 3” Carriage Bolt Set 128
24288 24290 7 3/8” x 2” Lag Bolt & Flat Washer 48

• • 8 24” x 48” x 16” Float Drum 8
• • 9 20 Penny Screw Nails About 7 lbs.

• Obtained from Local Hardware Store Or Marine Supply
* Most commonly used. Other parts or options available, see product descriptions, pages 3-6

Lumber Materials:
2” x 8” x 20’ Side Stringers (237-1/4”) 2
2” x 8” x 6’ End & Cross Stringers (69”) 6
2” x 8” x 4’ Short Cross Stringers (45-15/16”*) 10
2” x 6” x 8’ Deck Boards (74-1/2”) 40
* Should be individually measured.

Design Notes:
Tie Down assumes no responsibility or liability for the completeness
or accuracy of these drawings. Drawings are provided as a guideline
only. Dimensions are approximate. Variances do concur in lumber and
component parts, so please check all measurements on dock hardware,
float drums and lumber prior to drilling holes. Verify all dimensions
length, width and thickness of lumber.
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8’ x 20’ Main Dock

Bill of Materials:
Standard Commercial # Part Description Qty.
26522 25491* 1 Outside Corner Male 2
26524 26417* 2 Inside Corner 4
26523 26402* 3 Outside Corner End 2
26527 26406* 4 Angle Bracket 34
24284 26409* 5 Washer Plate 52
26530 6 3/8”x 2-1/2” Carriage Bolt Set 160

or 26533 6 1/2”x 3” Carriage Bolt Set 160
24288 24290 7 3/8” x 2” Lag Bolt & Flat Washer 48

• • 8 20 Penny Screw Nails About 7 lbs.
• • 9 2’ x 4’ x 16” Float Drum 8

• Obtained from Local Hardware Store Or Marine Supply
* Most commonly used. Other parts or options available, see product descriptions, pages 3-6

Lumber Materials:
2” x 8” x 20’ Side Stringers (237-1/2”) 2
2” x 8” x 10’ End & Cross Stringers (93”) 6
2” x 8” x 4’ Short Cross Stringers (46”*) 15
2” x 6” x 10’ Deck Boards (98-1/2”) 40
* Should be individually measured.

Design Notes:
Tie Down assumes no responsibility or liability for the completeness
or accuracy of these drawings. Drawings are provided as a guideline
only. Dimensions are approximate. Variances do concur in lumber and
component parts, so please check all measurements on dock hardware,
float drums and lumber prior to drilling holes. Verify all dimensions
length, width and thickness of lumber.
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10’ x 20” Main Dock

Bill of Materials:
Standard Commercial # Part Description Qty.
26522 25491* 1 Outside Corner Male 2
26524 26417* 2 Inside Corner 4
26523 26402* 3 Outside Corner End 2
26527 26406* 4 Angle Bracket 48
24284 26409* 5 Washer Plate 64
26530 6 3/8”x2-1/2” Carriage Bolt Set 192

or 26533 6 1/2”x 3” Carriage Bolt Set 192
24288 24290 7 3/8” x 2” Lag Bolt & Flat Washer 104

• • 8 20 Penny Screw Nails About 9 lbs.
• • 9 24” x 48” x 16” Float Drum 13

• Obtained from Local Hardware Store Or Marine Supply
* Most commonly used. Other parts or options available, see product descriptions, pages 3-6

Lumber Materials:
2” x 8” x 20’ Side Stringers (237-1/2”) 2
2” x 8” x 10’ End & Cross Stringers (117”) 6
2” x 8” x 4’ Short Cross Stringers (46”*) 20
2” x 6” x 12’ Deck Boards (122-1/2”) 40
* Should be individually measured.

Design Notes:
Tie Down assumes no responsibility or liability for the completeness
or accuracy of these drawings. Drawings are provided as a guideline
only. Dimensions are approximate. Variances do concur in lumber and
component parts, so please check all measurements on dock hardware,
float drums and lumber prior to drilling holes. Verify all dimensions
length, width and thickness of lumber.
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3’ x 20’ Finger Dock

Bill of Materials:
Standard Commercial # Part Description Qty.
26522 25491* 1 Outside Corner Male 2
26524 26417* 2 Inside Corner 4
26523 26402* 3 Outside Corner End 2
26527 26406* 4 Angle Bracket 32
24284 26409* 5 Washer Plate 48
26530 6 3/8”x 2-1/2” Carriage Bolt Set 128

or 26533 6 1/2”x 3” Carriage Bolt Set 128
26536 7 1/2”x 5” Carriage Bolt Set 16

24288 24290 8 3/8” x 2” Lag Bolt & Flat Washer 64
• • 9 20 Penny Screw Nails About 9 lbs.
• • 10 24” x 36” x 16” Float Drum 8

• Obtained from Local Hardware Store Or Marine Supply
* Most commonly used. Other parts or options available, see product descriptions, pages 3-6

Lumber Materials:
2” x 10” x 20’ Side Stringers (237.5”) 2
2” x 10” x 3’ End & Cross Stringers (33”) 18
2” x 6” x 4’ Deck Boards (38.5”) 40

Design Notes:
Tie Down assumes no responsibility or liability for the completeness or accuracy of these drawings. Drawings are provided as a guideline only. Dimensions are approximate.
Variances do concur in lumber and component parts, so please check all measurements on dock hardware, float drums and lumber prior to drilling holes. Verify all
dimensions length, width and thickness of lumber.
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4’ x 20’ Finger Dock

Lumber Materials:
2” x 10” x 20’ Side Stringers (237-1/4”) 2
2” x 6” x 4’ End Stringer (Front - 45”) 1
2” x 10” x 4’ End & Cross Stringers (45”) 17
2” x 6” x 10’ Deck Boards (40 @ 50-1/4”) 20

Bill of Materials:
Standard Commercial # Part Description Qty.
26522 25491* 1 Outside Corner Male 2
26524 26417* 2 Inside Corner 4
26523 26402* 3 Outside Corner End 2
26527 26406* 4 Angle Bracket 32
24284 26409* 5 Washer Plate 48
26530 6 3/8”x2-1/2” Carriage Bolt Set 128

or 26533 6 1/2”x 3” Carriage Bolt Set 128
26536 7 1/2”x 5” Carriage Bolt Set 16

24288 24290 8 3/8” x 2” Lag Bolt & Flat Washer 64
• • 9 24” x 48” x 16” Float Drum 8
• • 10 20 Penny Screw Nails About 5 lbs.

• Obtained from Local Hardware Store Or Marine Supply
* Most commonly used. Other parts or options available, see product descriptions, pages 3-6

Design Notes:
Tie Down assumes no responsibility or liability for the completeness
or accuracy of these drawings. Drawings are provided as a guideline
only. Dimensions are approximate. Variances do concur in lumber and
component parts, so please check all measurements on dock hardware,
float drums and lumber prior to drilling holes. Verify all dimensions
length, width and thickness of lumber.
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10’ x 10’ Swim Dock

Bill of Materials:
Standard Commercial # Part Description Qty.
26523 26402* 1 Outside Corner End 4

26413* 2 Backup Plate (1 if used with inside corner) 9
or

26524 26417* 2 Inside Corner 4
24284 26409* 3 Washer Plate 20
26527 26406* 4 Angle Bracket 10
26529 26410 5 Chain Retainer 1
26530 6 3/8”x2-1/2” Carriage Bolt Set 76

or 26533 6 1/2”x 3” Carriage Bolt Set 76
24288 24290 7 3/8” x 2” Lag Bolt & Flat Washer 36

• • 8 24” x 48” x 16” Float Drum 6
• • 9 20 Penny Screw Nails About 6 lbs.

• Obtained from Local Hardware Store Or Marine Supply
* Most commonly used. Other parts or options available, see product descriptions, pages 3-6

Lumber Materials:
2” x 8” x 10’ Side Stringers (120”) 2
2” x 8” x 10’ End & Cross Stringers (117”) 6
2” x 8” x 3’ Short Cross Stringer (22-1/2”*) 1
2” x 6” x 10’ Deck Boards (122-1/2”) 21
* Should be individually measured.

Design Notes:
Tie Down assumes no responsibility or liability for the completeness
or accuracy of these drawings. Drawings are provided as a guideline
only. Dimensions are approximate. Variances do concur in lumber and
component parts, so please check all measurements on dock hardware,
float drums and lumber prior to drilling holes. Verify all dimensions
length, width and thickness of lumber.
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12’ x 12’ Swim Dock

Bill of Materials:
Standard Commercial # Part Description Qty.
26523 26402* 1 Outside Corner End 4
26524 26417* 2 Inside Corner 4

26413* 3 Backup Plate 1
24284 26409* 4 Washer Plate 20
26527 26406* 5 Angle Bracket 16
26529 26410* 6 Chain Retainer 1
26530 7 3/8”x2-1/2” Carriage Bolt Set 84

or 26533 7 1/2”x 3” Carriage Bolt Set 84
24288 24290 8 3/8” x 2” Lag Bolt & Flat Washer 28

• • 9 24” x 48” x 16” Float Drum 8
• • 10 20 Penny Screw Nails About 7 lbs.

• Obtained from Local Hardware Store Or Marine Supply
* Most commonly used. Other parts or options available, see product descriptions, pages 3-6

Lumber Materials:
2” x 8” x 12’ Side Stringers (144”) 2
2” x 8” x 12’ End & Cross Stringers (141”) 6
2” x 8” x 3’ Short Cross Stringer (27-5/16”*) 1
2” x 6” x 14’ Deck Boards (146-1/2”) 25
* Should be individually measured.

Design Notes:
Tie Down assumes no responsibility or liability for the completeness
or accuracy of these drawings. Drawings are provided as a guideline
only. Dimensions are approximate. Variances do concur in lumber and
component parts, so please check all measurements on dock hardware,
float drums and lumber prior to drilling holes. Verify all dimensions
length, width and thickness of lumber.
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6‘ x 16’
Main Dock

Section

4‘ x 20’
Finger Docks

Typical U - Dock

Bill of Materials (6’ x 16’ Main Dock Section Only):
Standard Commercial # Part Description Qty.
26523 26402* 1 Outside Corner End 2
26524 26417* 2 Inside Corner 4
26521 25400* 3 Outside Corner Female 2
26528 56407* 4 Female T Connector 2

• 26413* 5 Back Up Plate 2
24284 26409* 6 Washer Plate 54
26527 26406* 7 Angle Bracket 40
26530 8 3/8”x2-1/2” Carriage Bolt Set 176

or 26533 8 1/2”x 3” Carriage Bolt Set 176
24288 24290 9 3/8” x 2” Lag Bolt & Flat Washer 64
24279 • 10 Hex Head Bolt Set 2

• • 11 24” x 36” x 16” Float Drum 8
• • 12 20 Penny Screw Nails About 7 lbs.

• Obtained from Local Hardware Store Or Marine Supply
* Most commonly used. Other parts or options available, see product descriptions, pages 3-6

Lumber Materials (6’ x 16’ Main Dock Section Only):
2” x 10” x 16’ Side Stringers (192”) 2
2” x 10” x 6’ End & Cross Stringers (69”) 8
2” x 10” x 6’ Short Cross Stringers: 6

(8 @ 34-1/2”*) & (6 @ 17-1/2”*)
2” x 6” x 8’ Deck Boards (74-1/2”) 33
* Should be individually measured.

Design Notes:
Tie Down assumes no responsibility or liability for the

completeness or accuracy of these drawings. Drawings are
provided as a guideline only. Dimensions are approximate.

Variances do concur in lumber and component parts, so
please check all measurements on dock hardware, float

drums and lumber prior to drilling holes. Verify all
dimensions length, width and thickness of lumber.
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